

MHAU130001222023



**ORDER BELOW EXH.5 IN R.C.S. NO.67/2023**  
**(Ramlal Wani Vs. M.C.A.)**

Perused the application and documents filed on record. Learned counsel for applicant is present. On perusal of the record, it appears justified to hear other party before granting any ex-party temporary injunction. Hence, issue show cause notice to non-applicants as to why temporary injunction as prayed by applicant should not be granted to him E.P. and S.B. allowed if prayed for.

Sd/-

(Sau. S.D. Panjwani)

I/C Civil Judge Senior Division  
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.

Date :- 15/12/2023  
Place :- Aurangabad.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	: R.S. Chaudhari
Court	: C.J.S.D.(Corporation Court), Aurangabad
Date	: 15/12/2023
Order signed by the presiding officer on	: 15/12/2023
Order uploaded on	: 15/12/2023