

R.C.S.No.67/2023
Ramlal and others Vs. M.C.A.
Exh.No.20

ISSUES

1. Do plaintiffs prove that, they are having a right to enjoy suit property?
2. Do plaintiffs prove that, the defendant corporation has threatened to invade their right to enjoy suit property ?
3. Are plaintiffs entitled to perpetual injunction as prayed ?
4. What order and decree ?

Date :- 26.09.2024

(Shri. N. H. Tikhe)
Civil Judge Senior Division
(Corporation Court), Aurangabad.